Attachment 2

Tulip Telecom Inc. Application for 214 Authority Page 1 of 1

Answer to Question 14.

(h) Tulip Telecom Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of Tulip Telecom Ltd and is located at : C-160, Okhla Industrial Area Phase-1 New Delhi - 110020 INDIA,

Tulip Telecom Ltd. is a public limited company and is listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange and National Stock Exchange in India.

Note to paragraph (h): 31.97 % of Tulip shares are held by:

Lt. Col (Retd.) H.S. Bedi (Citizen of India) C 4/4 Vasant Vihar New Delhi-110057 Mobile:- 98101-75198

No other parties or entities have holdings as it relates to the requirements of this paragraph.

Answer to Question 15.

63.18 (d) Tulip Telecom Inc. has not previously received authority under Section 214 of the Act.

63.18 (e) (3) Not Applicable

63.18 (g) Not Applicable